





www.dominos.co.in

JFL/NSE-BSE/2019-20/58

August 21, 2019

BSE Ltd. 25th Floor, P.J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dalai Street, Mumbai-40000

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051

Symbol: JUBLFOOD

Sub: Press Release dated August 21, 2019

Dear Madam/Sir,

Scrip code: 533155

Please find enclosed herewith the Press Release titled "Domino's Pizza now in Agartala" dated August 21, 2019 to be issued by the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Jubilant FoodWorks Limited

Mona Aggarwal Company Secretary cum Compliance officer

Investor E-mail id: investor@jublfood.com

Encl: A/a

A Jubilant Bhartia Company

Tel: +91 120 4090500 Fax: +91 120 4090599

Email: contact@jublfood.com



Domino's Pizza now in Agartala

Agartala, August 21, 2019: Domino's Pizza, the market leader in chained pizza segment in India, has launched its first restaurant in Agartala. The launch was marked by a grand opening ceremony at the restaurant today which is located at the City Centre in Paradise Chowmuhani. The newly opened restaurant will not only cater to the Domino's lovers who had been waiting for the brand to come to their hometown but will also provide international food experience to customers seeking novelty at a great value.

Domino's Pizza is present in 276 cities with a network of 1,249 restaurants across India (as of June 30, 2019). In North-East, the brand is already catering to its customers in 12 cities and with this launch, it is now present in 13 cities.

Commenting about the launch, a **Company Spokesperson** said, "We are delighted to launch our first Domino's Pizza restaurant in Agartala today. Being the second-largest city in North-East India, Agartala is a key market for us and presents a great potential for the brand's growth as we further increase our network in the region. Over the last 20 years, Domino's has established itself as a pizza delivery expert and has earned a loyal customer base across the country through its delicious pizza offerings, exceptional customer service and unmatched value. We look forward to serving hot and lip-smacking pizzas to our customers in the city with the same passion, hoping to give them a great pizza experience."

With the opening of Domino's restaurant, customers will be able to enjoy hot and fresh pizzas either at the restaurant or in their homes, where the pizzas would reach them within 30 minutes.

About Jubilant FoodWorks Limited

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited (JFL/Company) is part of Jubilant Bhartia group and is one of India's largest food service Company, with a network of 1,249 Domino's Pizza restaurants across 276 cities (as of June 30, 2019). The Company has the exclusive rights to develop and operate Domino's Pizza brand in India, Sri Lanka, Bangladesh and Nepal. At present, it operates in India, and through its subsidiary companies in Sri Lanka and Bangladesh. The Company also has exclusive rights for developing and operating Dunkin' Donuts restaurants for India and has 30 Dunkin' Donuts restaurants across 10 cities in India (as of June 30, 2019). JFL has entered into the Chinese cuisine segment with its first owned restaurant brand, 'Hong's Kitchen' and has 1 Hong's Kitchen restaurant across 1 city in India (as of June 30, 2019).

Corporate Identification No: L74899UP1995PLC043677

Investor e-mail id: investor@jublfood.com

Regd. Office: Plot 1A, Sector 16A, Institutional Area, Noida-201301, U.P.

Corporate Office: 5th Floor, Tower D, Plot No. 5, Logix Techno Park, Sector 127, Noida 201304, U.P.

Website: www.jubilantfoodworks.com, www.dominos.co.in, www.dunkinindia.com,

www.hongskitchen.in

For more information, please contact:

Jubilant FoodWorks Limited Sylvia Dutta sylvia.dutta@jublfood.com +91 9958694506 Perfect Relations
Pooja Chauhan
pchauhan@perfectrelations.com
+91 9971627588